between the City Government of Bacoor and the 
Development Bank of the Philippines, was transmitted to the 
Office of the Sangguniang Panlungsod on 19 November, 2025. 

WHEREAS, the lease premises is owned by the City 
Government of Bacoor, which covers approximately one 
hundred sixty-three (163) square meters situated at the ground 
floor of the Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Building 
(BLDRB) located at the Bacoor Government Center, Bacoor 
Boulevard, Barangay Bayanan, Bacoor City, Cavite. 

WHEREAS, the leased premises is for the sole purpose of